CS-I5-105

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

~

PROJECT: __ Jasmine Street Drainage Project CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 07

DATE: 12/09/15

CONTRACT NUMBER: __CM2126

TO CONTRACTOR: Pars Construction Services, LLC

Reason for Change Order: Additional expenses incurred due to the relocation of the force main during the pipe

installation. Cost includes down/standby time for three days. Total additional cost for force main\relocation is
@ $27,421.00; Over-runs/Under-runs of pay item@$l,5 82.67; Return credit for Change Order No. 4 -$43,070.50

(Shaker Rental $14\,437.50, Debris Removal $24,255.00, Haul Fee $1,848.00, Embankment $2,530.00).

~

Original Contract SUM............cccuvirrnernnirieernnerseerneeenenens $ - 688.180.00 <y
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 118.686.62 Ay o
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order.............ccccvvuvnieaen. $ _ 806.866.92 s
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct).......................... $ (14.066.83) =
w
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order...................... $ 792,799.79 =

The contract for substantial completion will be (inereased) (deereased) (unchanged) by _0 days;
Substantial Completion: ctober 6, 2015 ; Final Completion: _ November 20, 2015

7% M DATE: \>\Slis—

rgject Manager Zﬁef)ziﬁwnt Head)

APPROVED BY: _ DATE: \al L) ! 1S
Contract Manager

APPROVED BY: DATE: [2-27-15

g I Director OW& Budget
APPROVED BY: L DATE: 7, / ?://L
County W /

ACCOUNT NO.: 63470541-563100 JASMN_(Increase $883.05); (Roc.of ..
03402541-563300 JASMN(Deduct $14.949.88) (M'mdb

APPROVED BY:




CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM
(Instructions on 00 63 63-2) No. 07

PROJECT: Jasmine Street Drainage Project

DATE OF ISSUANCE _ 12/09/15 EFFECTIVE DATE
NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY Contract / Purchase Order No.. CM2126
CONTRACTOR Pars Construction Services, LLC

ENGINEER / ARCHITECT McCranie & Associates

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: Force Main Relocate and Standby Time; Over-runs/Under-runs of pay items; Return of items in Change Order #4
not performed.

Reason for Change Order: This change order is for additional expenses incurred due to the relocation of the force main in Jasmine Street
that was uncovered during the pipe installation; the force main was not shown on the contract drawings and/or identified in the locates. During
the relocation of the force main crews experienced down/standby time. Increase project cost $27,421.00. To offset the cost of this change
order, deduct for under-runs (pay item #17 and #22) -$2,033.51 and increase for over-runs (pay item #14 and #23 $3,616.18 for the total amount
for overruns/underrun = $1,582.67; Return credit for work not completed for Change Order No. 4 -$43,070.50. Total Change Order -$14,066.83

Attachments: Letter from PCS dated 08/07/15 (received via email 10/01/15); Underrun pay item summary/backup documents

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price

$ 688,180.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Times

Substantial Completion: June 14, 2015 (265 days)

Ready for Final Payment: July 29, 2015 (45 days from SC)

(days or dates)

Net change from previous Change Orders No._1 _to No._6_
$ 118,686.62

Net change from previous Change Orders No._1__to No._6
114 days

(days)

3

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

$ 806.,866.62

Contract Times Prior to this Change Order

Substantial Completion: October 6. 2015 (379 days)

Ready for Final Payment: November 20, 2015 (45 days from SC)

(days or dates)

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order

$ (14.066.83)

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order

Odays

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders

$ 792,799.79

1T

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders

Substantial Completion: October 6, 2015 (379 days)

November 20, 2015 (45 days from SC)
(days or dates)

Ready for Final Payment:

ACCEPTED:

L
S B " ¥

REC@MME! APPROVED:
By: By:

Engineer/Architect (Authorized Signature) COUNTY (Authorized Signature)
Date: I)"'{g -/ { Date:

actor (Authorized Signature)

pate: /2 —11- 18"




RE™™ /ED

PARS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES MASS (! C&E!?T
ENGINEE ING SERVICES

DEPARTMENT

W5 00T 20 A 59

October 14, 2015

Mr. Jonathan P. Page, P.E.
Engineer Il|

Nassau County Public Works
96161 Nassau Place

Yulee, FL 32097

Re: PCO No. 3 - Force Main Relocate and Standby Time — Revised

Jasmine Street Drainage Improvements & Resurfacing
Contract No. NC14-004

Dear Mr. Page —

In accordance with your email dated July 14, 2015, we respectfully submit our cost breakdown for
relocation of the force main in Jasmine Street that was uncovered during the pipe installation that was not
shown on the contract drawings and/or identified in the locates. During this relocation of the force main
crews experienced down down/standby time which is also included in this request for July 10, July 13 and
July 14, 2015. We have included a detailed breakdown as per your previous request.

Pars Construction Services (PCS) is submitting this change order request for additional work associated
with this added scope and respectfully requests approval of this change order request in the amount of

TWENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY ONE DOLLARS AND NO CENTS
@ 27,421.00).

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to call our office.

Professionally,

Pars Constructjon Services, LLC.

Ali Hakimi

cc. PCO#3

00 01Ky 02 106!

7643 Gatc Parkway, Suite 104-82
Jacksonville, FL. 32256
904-642-6144 ~ 904-527-1014 fax

CGC 1514726



PARS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

10/14/15
PCO #3 - Force Main Relocate and Standby Time
Jasmine Street Drainage & Resurfacing Improvements / Contract No. CM2126
Force Main Relocate
4" 45 Degree Bends 4 each @ $ 15000 $ 600.00
4" MJ Sleeves 2 each @ $ 11200 § 224.00
4" Mega Lug Restraint 12 eech @ $ 3800 $ 456.00
Ductile Iron Cutting Blade 1 each @ $ 15000 $ 150.00
4' Linear Feet of Ductile Iron Pipe 40 If. @ $ 60.45 § 2,418.00
Concrete to Encase Main (per yard) 4 yaard @ $ 100.00 $ 400.00
Short Load Fee for Concrete to Encase Main (per load) 1 load @ $ 58.00 $ 58.00
Labor (Per hour - 8 men * 8 hour day) 64 hours @ $ 2750 $§ 1,760.00
Equipment Rental - Foreman Truck (per day) 1 dy @ $ 11200 § 112.00
Track Hoe (per day) 1 dy @ $ 65280 $ 652.80
Loader (per day) 1 day @ $ 43520 $ 435.20
Pump Truck (per day) 1 day @ $ 293333 $§ 293333
Subtotal $ 10,199.33
FL Infrastructure Mark-up $1,019.93
$ 11,219.26
Stand by Cost - 7/10, 7/13 and 7/14
Daily Crew Cost (Per Hour - 8 Men * Hour Day * 3 Days) 192 hours @ $27.50 $ 5,280.00
Daily Cost of Equipment and Wellpoint System (per Ify 210If @ $10.55/f = $2,215.50 * 3 days 3 days @ $221550 $ 6,646.50
Pump (per day) 3 days @ $212.00 $ 636.00
Fuel (Per Gallon) 100 gallons @ $299 $ 299.00
$ 12,861.50
FL Infrastructure Mark-up $  1,286.15
$ 14,147.65
Subtotal $ 25,366.91
PCS Mark-up $§  1,268.35
Subtotal $ 26,635.26
Insurance $ 266.35
Subtotal $ 26,901.61
Bond $ 306.68
Total $§ 27,208.29
Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)
Daily MOT - per Bid item 3 DAY @ 7094 $ 21282
$ 27421.11




Q,\\M&e Qrder 1

Projact Tie- =" .
Sanron Engines { Arcitinct Prajact Mo
INAL ESTIMA! ?"m‘; L IODIM L JO DAT!
No [Pay hem tom Ut {on 8|  UntComt Amourt | Ouen Amout | Quen | Amount | Quen Amout | Camplete.
AMELE] is s sarpesis esyoes s __sares 1 s srres| vom
2 1@ TRAFFIC is | 1 |s sasoools tasoo0) 1 3 1 |3 sssooool tow
3 111014 EARING & GRUBBNG 12 |3 nmeools 2ssssa)| 12 s assssw 12 s zsss60] toom
4 1201 £Y 20 13 Moo|s 11000 10 3 11000 10 $ 11000 | 100%
s 108 cr | w0 ls 1umls 110w 1000 3
LHESSE] [ & wls oswls 2w 3 2100 0 |5
2 |as 180 CLASS 1, CULVERTS cv | s ls smuoamls 26nmg sis  2emm 3 100%
3 losan WAETS, DT BOT, TYPED <10 en | 8 |s amsels ssceso| s [s  sqiosm s |3 om0l soow
| o lesan J”m_sa S99 . ) senols eemp| 1 |3  seny s s spux| ow
10 [430-174118 PPE CULY, OPT MATL ROUND 18" SD AF 1018 111018 111900 10 1|3 1910 10 3 1310001 100%
11 (4017613 | PP CULY, OFT MATL ROUND, 38" SO i loools geols sorwoo 3 307000 200 |3 sorecp) oom
12 /080 PLACE OUT OF SERVICE s exls wesol o ls 1w © |s oo om
13 |40960138 | MTERED END SECTION, 3~ er | 1 |s awoools swooo| 1 fs swow 1 319000] 1ome
1l THICK sy |vols 2oy ol iewls sewmel peonls oo 12 ssam] o
18 (8222 SoEwAL THICK st | 8013 niels sl so |s  ismeon 1 isaml s
18 5034 RPRAP, RUBBLE RU ™ | w0 B! 3 1gpsm 1oy iwsw 10 1s  esml s |
17 (57012 | PERFORMANCE TURE (S00) 4ol 3wls 1s57s000 avomly 1sas8z)| weos s 3n7s| emo mm.,_-_l
kI 1
39 [101-1R LS 1 3 110000015 1900000 1 3 1100000 1 $ 11000001 100%
2 |18 OF TRAFFIC is | 1 ls sowowls smool 1 300000 | 1 s acoeo| voow
2|50z LT PAVEMENT - 125" sy |omls umsls s 20 340800 20 |5 sesco| 10w
23192 CONCRETE 9,128 v e |y  wsesls cosmoolsesuls eresarr| vm |3 aznm| e |3  esseoo] soom
2 [31124 Avg | 2mls unls mssrs 3 sseass| (o gl 200 1 spssers| toow
2 r8s YELOW £l il amls ree0 m 13 w s 80 10w
70838 B Ba | s |3 swls 0 s 1s >l s 20| 10w
2|t |TeeRmopASTIC STD wWHTE S Le |smgls anls eosom acsom] smo |3 eosamn| 100w
7198 | THERMOPLASTIC, ST, WHITE 12" \F 10 13 2043 M0 190 |5 eso0 5 %000 100% |
271111925 | THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WATE 24 v |l 5% o050 P A
3 |meaian | TeeRmonasnic sto, EA 3 msols  wmom 2 |s ool 2 |3 1m00] 10w
114211 | THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW, S0LD. & i |so0ls 121]s 606000 s |s 60 |_som |
¥ A
At Aot 21 s <
Y3 18 2 | sv 2mols 7oms08] 2 20 |s  7oesme! o |
onel 30 s exls 7eewm| wm x [s seweon| oow
1 | isls conesls omesl 1 15 owes 100%
POONo 3 Soanay Timg. 1 s pavols et 1 s apool 1 ls  zenool wow
PCO N0, 4- R owe smmls  smm 1 Is szl 1 s !
orn 81 Thek sz | cv |3 2ouls one s |s vonel wo (s sone] wom
: / Undorrun - heen #17 . Parformance Tur {Sod) 08 s _osols  oi7m mos ls pusl seos |5 onal tom
\j \ Underrun - hwen 922 - S0 b (Ohrake ) 1w ls ornrel we s ozl woow
\ " * 18 18471 3
~ oy i i i = 7] z = ‘~ i : i
3 marme 3 rqwmm 34535500 s memess| oo

R

000

g
o\hf/Sz\ 1,011
ro-S ‘

l002

K

b

|

] f | i

2,604-78

883- 05

Q,&tw =er

Changy

e Ovdff s

46272735+
1443751+
24352551+

1:848-00+

11216011+

2:53)«00+

bo 3750~
,"A-,_- -
4 v o L)1)
’ v o ) 3

Nk Lot
% 571 %<E-0D0

+

+




CAPITAL PROJECTS ADMINISTRATION

PAYMENT SUMMARY
PROJECT: JASMINE STREET DRAINAGE & RESURFACING IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACTOR: PARS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC

CONTRACT TRACKING NO.: CM2126

ORIGINAL CONTRACT VALUE: $688,180.00
Change Order(s) $115,411.66
TOTAL CONTRACT $803,591.66
Project Period 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Inv. # To $46,727.95 $18,800.00 $25,555.20 $110.00 $110.00 $2,750.00 $2,871.00 $34,108.80 $6,911.30 $1,111.00
1 01/15/15 $35,045.96 $8,158.49 $8,944.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,790.80 $0.00 $1,111.00
2 02/10/15 $11,681.99 $1,845.46 $2,044.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,263.60 $0.00 $0.00
3 05/31/15 $0.00 $1,915.65 $0.00 $110.00 $110.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4 06/26/15 $0.00 $2,180.40 $14,566.43 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,263.60 $0.00 $0.00
5 07/31/15 $0.00 $4,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,627.20 $0.00 $0.00
6 08/31/16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,871.00 $4,263.60 $6,911.30 $0.00
7 09/30/15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Complete to Date: $46,727.95 $18,800.00 $25,555.20 $110.00 $110.00 $2,750.00 $2,871.00 $34,108.80 $6,911.30 $1,111.00
% Complete: 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Balance to Finish: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Continued:
Project Period 11 12 13 14 156 16 17 18 19 20
Inv. # To $340,736.00 $10,252.00 $3,190.00 $33,648.00 $1,558.00 $1,925.00 $15,750.00 $8,000.00 $11,000.00 $3,000.00
1 01/15/15 $92,364.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
2 02/10/15 $20,979.20 $10,252.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
3 05/31/15 $20,416.00 $0.00 $3,190.00 $16,824.00 $1,558.00 $0.00 $6,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4 06/26/15 $53,644.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $787.50 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
o] 07/31/15 $81,664.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
6 08/31/15 $71,667.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
if 09/30/15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,835.40 $0.00 $1,925.00 $8,350.72 $0.00 $11,000.00 $3,000.00
Complete to Date: $340,736.00 $10,252.00 $3,190.00 $34,659.40 $1,558.00 $1,925.00 $15,438.22 $8,000.00 $11,000.00 $3,000.00
% Complete: 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% s ?,812,,, = 100% 100% 100%
Balance to Finish: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00f $0.00 $0.00| - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Contract Management

Prepared By: Charlotte J. Young, Contract Manager
Print Report Date: 10/23/2015, 8:54 AM

Page 1 of 2




CAPITAL PROJECTS ADMINISTRATION

PAYMENT SUMMARY

PROJECT: JASMINE STREET DRAINAGE & RESURFACING IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACTOR: PARS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC

CONTRACT TRACKING NO.: CM2126

ORIGINAL CONTRACT VALUE: $688,180.00
Change Order(s) $115,411.66
TOTAL CONTRACT $803,591.66
Continued:
Project Period 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
Inv. # To $3,466.00 $69,378.00 $32,569.75 $748.80 $25.00 $6,050.00 $396.00 $898.50 $183.00 $6,050.00
1 01/15/15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2 02/10/15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3 05/31/15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4 06/26/15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
5 07/31/15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
6 08/31/15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7 09/30/15 $3,466.00 $67,656.27 $35,164.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Complete to Date: $3,466.00 $67,656.27 $35,164.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
% Complete: 100% 98% 108% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
R o R T R
Balance to Finish: $0.00f rafs ) $748.80 $25.00 $6,050.00 $396.00 $898.50 $183.00 $6,050.00
Continued:
Project Period 3 Cc02 Cco3 Co4 COs
Inv. # To $310.70 $7,085.06 $7,689.00 $100,958.56 -$320.96
1 01/15/15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2 02/10/15 $0.00 $0.00 $7.689.00 $0.00 $0.00
3 05/31/15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $57,888.06 $0.00
4 06/26/15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
5 07/31/115 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
6 08/31/15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fi 09/30/15 $0.00 $7,085.06 $0.00 $0.00 -$320.96
Complete to Date: $0.00 $7,085.06 $7,689.00 $57,888.06 -$320.96 $747,44 :
% Complete: 0% 100% 100% 57% 100% 93.01% Balance wiretainage
Balance to Finish: $310.70 $0.00 $0.00 $43,070.50 $0.00 __$56,149.83| $93,521.93

Contract Management
Prepared By: Charfotte J. Young, Contract Manager
Print Report Date: 10/23/2015, 8:54 AM

Page 2 of 2



